the information the Board considers to be material to the shareholders in deciding whether or not to approve 
the resolutions for the Reconstruction and to explain the provisions and effect of the Reconstruction which 
are summarized herein. 

B. CURRENT STRUCTURE OF TRANSCORP’S SHARE CAPITAL 

The Company’s share capital is ₦20,323,995,146.50 (Twenty Billion, Three Hundred and Twenty-Three Million, 
Nine Hundred and Ninety-Five Thousand, One Hundred and Forty-Six Naira, Fifty Kobo only) comprising 
40,647,990,293 (Forty Billion, Six Hundred and Forty-Seven Million, Nine Hundred and Ninety Thousand, Two 
Hundred and Ninety-Three) ordinary shares of ₦0.50 (Fifty Kobo) each.  

C. DETAILS OF THE RECONSTRUCTION  

Description of the Reconstruction  
The proposed Reconstruction will entail the following: 

Consolidation of Issued Ordinary Shares 

As part of the Reconstruction, the total number of issued ordinary shares of the Company would be 
reduced by consolidating the issued shares at a ratio of 1 for 4. Specifically, three (3) out of every four 
(4) ordinary shares held by Transcorp’s shareholders will be cancelled. The cancellation and 
extinguishment of the 30,485,992,719 (Thirty Billion, Four Hundred and Eighty-Five Million, Nine Hundred 
and Ninety-Two Thousand, Seven Hundred and Nineteen) ordinary issued shares of ₦0.50 (Fifty Kobo) 

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT BY THE FINANCIAL ADVISERS 

3	

each in the Company will result in the reduction of the issued share capital to ₦5,080,998,787.00 (Five 
Billion, Eighty Million, Nine Hundred and Ninety-Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred and Eighty-Seven Naira) 
(comprising 10,161,997,574 (Ten Billion, One Hundred and Sixty-One Million, Nine Hundred and Ninety 
Seven Thousand, Five Hundred and Seventy-Four) ordinary shares of ₦0.50 (Fifty Kobo) each).  

The Company has received the “No Objection” of the Financial Reporting Council of Nigeria (“FRCN”) 
and the Securities and Exchange Commission (“SEC”) in respect of the Reconstruction. Upon receipt of

[...]

“Court”) for confirmation of the Reconstruction, subsequent to which the remainder shares of the 
Company will be re-registered with the SEC. 

It is proposed that the share capital of the Company be reconstructed as follows: 

i. Reduction in the number of shares in issue 

The share capital of the Company would be reduced to ₦5,080,998,787.00 (Five Billion, Eighty Million, 
Nine Hundred and Ninety-Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred and Eighty-Seven Naira), by the reduction 
of the issued shares from 40,647,990,293 (Forty Billion, Six Hundred and Forty-Seven Million, Nine 
Hundred and Ninety Thousand, Two Hundred and Ninety-Three) ordinary shares to 10,161,997,574 
(Ten Billion, One Hundred and Sixty-One Million, Nine Hundred and Ninety Seven Thousand, Five 
Hundred and Seventy-Four)ordinary shares. This implies a cancellation of 30,485,992,719 (Thirty Billion, 
Four Hundred and Eighty-Five Million, Nine Hundred and Ninety-Two Thousand, Seven Hundred and 
Nineteen) ordinary shares of N0.50 (Fifty Kobo) each in the Company whilst maintaining the nominal 
value of the ordinary shares.  

Further to the reduction, the number of remaining shares will be 10,161,997,574 (Ten Billion, One 
Hundred and Sixty-One Million, Nine Hundred and Ninety-Seven Thousand, Five Hundred and 
Seventy-Four) ordinary shares of ₦0.50 (Fifty Kobo) each. Effectively, the share capital of the 
Company will stand at N5,080,998,787.00 (Five Billion, Eighty Million, Nine Hundred and Ninety-Eight 
Thousand, Seven Hundred and Eighty-Seven Naira). Furthermore, the balance of ₦15,242,996,359.50 
(Fifteen Billion, Two Hundred and Forty-Two Million, Nine Hundred and Ninety-Six Thousand, Three 
Hundred and Fifty-Nine Naira and Fifty Kobo) (which at the present time represents the capital of the 
shares that are to be cancelled), will be credited to a special reconstruction reserve. This reserve is 
established to safeguard that balance for future shareholder distributions (as may be applicable) or